PROPOSED LOCAL LAW

A LOCAL LAW AMENDING SECTION 21-119(a) OF THE VILLAGE CODE ENTITILED "PARKING PERMIT AND METER ZONES" ON MIDLAND PLACE

Section 1. Section 21-119(a), entitled "Parking Permit and Meter Zones" of the Village Code of the Village of Tuckahoe, is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The following zones in certain streets and parking areas of the Village shall be known as "parking permit and meter zones":

(15) Midland Place along the east curb from Main Street south (approximately 200 feet) to the driveway of 160 Main Street

Section 2. Insofar as the provisions of this Local Law are inconsistent with the provisions of any other local law, the provisions of this Local Law shall be controlling.

Section 3. This Local Law shall take effect immediately.

Section 4. The Village Clerk be and she hereby is directed to enter this Local Law in the minutes of this meeting and give due notice of the adoption of said Local Law to the Secretary of the State of New York.

<u>New Matter Underlined</u> Deleted Matter ----- through